## Shasta County Sheriff's Office

Shasta County SO Custody Manual

## **Shasta County Board of Parole Commissioners**

## 605.1 GENERAL

The Shasta County Board of Parole Commissioners consists of the Sheriff of Shasta County, the Probation Officer of Shasta County, and a public member selected by the presiding judge of the Superior Court, Penal Code Section 3075. An inmate who wishes to be considered for County Parole can file an inmate request form for an application for parole. The inmate must have at least a 90 day sentence and have completed one-half of their sentence to be considered for County parole. The application must be properly and completely filled out by the inmate. The completed application will be returned to the Watch Commander to be forwarded to members of the Sheriff's Office serving on the Board of Parole Commissioners. The Board of Commissioners will generally meet once a month or as needed, to review all applications. The requirements for a County Parole shall be posted in an area accessible to all inmates.